~_Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Jeb Bush . 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 3239%-2400 Secretary

January 27, 1999

Mr. Parin Talib

Dryclean World

3895 Lake Emma Drive #167
Lake Mary, Florida 32746

Re: Facility No.: 1170374
Dear Mr. Talib:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility
that you submitted on January 14, 1999.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those facilities
using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable between January 15
and March 1 of each year the facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of the Title V general
permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible
official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 35510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee. FL 32399-2400

If there are anv changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or equipment. of
if vou have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program. piease contact the District
or local air program compliance inspector in vour arez.

Sincerelv,

7S
"/ il.' -.:'"-\ . ;L . L
/v%a/a,xf{”*‘é L T T
1 / i

7" Dotty Diltz. Chief
i Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw
cc: Mr. Anatoliy Sobolevskiy, Central District

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”™

Printed on recycled paper.



Department of
Enwronmental Protection

= . Twin Towers Office Building =~ e weioW '. '
Jeb Bush , 2600 Blair Stone Road M S ﬁ S . David B. Struhs
Governor - Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 . Secretary

TO: Holder of Title V Air General Permit

Our records indicate that, as the owner or operator of an eligible facility, you have claimed entitlement
to the use of a Title V Air General Permit under Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

For your facility to maintain its eligibility for the Title V Air Generai Permit, Ruie 62-213.300(3)(b),
F.A.C.states "...the owner or operator of the facility must, upon written notice from the Department,
submit payment of an annual operation fee in the amount of $50.00. This fee is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year for which the facility is in operation and subject to the
requirements of this rule and the general permit." This invoice constitutes the Department's written
notice, as requlred under the general permit rule.

Please make your check or money order payable to the Department of Environmental Protection and
staple it to the detachable portion of this invoice below. To maintain your facility's eligibility for the
general permit, the fee must be received by the Department not later than March 1. Your check and

the detachable portion of this invoice below should be mailed to: %@
Title V Air General Permits (\2‘ E

Receipts : WR
Post Office Box 3070 ; oritorine
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070 Bu*ez“ “gbf\“e qources

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR I"ROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

SRS [ Fosrg T
I FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
SOWVORLD o i Org.: 37550101000 EO: At

D TEREACE Fund: 20-2-035001

A Obj.: 002273
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Responsible Official
6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:
P\ARIN \P\L\B ' (O\,OV\QY)
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address: ~
Organization/Firm: —
Street Address: 7 227) (€N cRl\e o OC\ N Q
City: \'\QO\V\\'{O ) County: 5 exi\ ‘\b\ e_ Zip Code: 3 ;)Q \‘l 6
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: (WP 333 ZODD Fac (4o) BM- | 7S 9
Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
10. Facility Contact Address:
Street Address: é oV
City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96

Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification (i0
Facility Name and Location <, "34, / L
_QG$<; / &
1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner): “’470 0/*4 v <. 0
S,
Dryclean uacn-\cA ‘ %,
2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number): "fo@"‘o,%
S ase~—2— s %
3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:
4. Facility Location: 39S~ LAakRe  Evaea De- #1677
Street Address: LQM&\[V\OJ""‘&:
City: ounty: 5CW\\ nol < Zip Code: 3 20 \_\ é)




Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Type of Machine

Date
Machine
Initially
Purchased

Date
Control
Device
Installed

ID

Date
Machine
Initially
Purchased

Date
Control
Device
Installed

ID

Date
Machine
Initially
Purchased

Date
Control
Device
Installed

Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92

Dry-to-Dry Unit ,
(1) w/ ref. condenser ]
(2) w/ carbon adsorber
(3) w/ no controls
|Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser
(5) w/ carbon adsorber
(6) w/ no controls
[Dryer Unit

(7) wi ref. condenser
(8) w/ carbon adsorber
(9) w/ no controls
|Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser
(11) w/carbon adsorber
(12) w/ no controls

1916 [2_[ [94)

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | |
(c) No control devices are required to be installed | |
2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
o gallons :
(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | months

Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: ] New store: | Did not keep records:
L1

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part II?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)
el

L1

Existing small area source| | New small area source

Existing large area source | | New large area source

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

Page 14 of 16



4, What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber I ] Refrigerated condenser | |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | \/ |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit
pursuant to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the
following exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt I v ]
No such units on-site | |

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information

Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general
permit:

(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases

(b) Leak detection inspection and repair

(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring

(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

[ [ RER

() Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)

Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

| | I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

N No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part II of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are frue, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part II of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

Vo Tt 1312198

Signature Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




' PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL - Q COMPLA ?{

. RE-INSPECTION a

25Nkt — Z
AIRS ID;’:_/_ZLSH;%‘/_' DATE:__\J| L{ﬂﬁ TiMEIN: ) 2.05 TIMEOUT: (.15
FACILITY NAME: _ D‘n\/) (Aean Wox A
FaciLiTy LocaTion: _ OXI K La/tCL,Z?\A_MQ\ Pr. =17
tale Woue, 2. 23 740
- . )
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : A4 M Teldo  prone: 41 -3 32K It

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

[PART 1: NOTIFICATION |

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup ' Q

2. Facility failed to nodfy DARM to use general permit a

[PART I: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: Q No notification form
(check appropriate box) Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A.
1. Existing small area source Q 2. New small area source
dry-to-drv only, x < 140 galfyr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr .
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr ZV‘*—Q’-—@L"’L”‘&S
both types, x < 140 galivr both types, x < 140 gal/yr G
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) \ C[ l/
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a (Q “ ¥
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/iyt dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/vr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types. 140 < x < 1,300 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 zal/yr
{constructed before [2/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. This is a correct faciliry classification ay anN /&an not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantiry of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was é;h gallons.

1of5 Revised 9/15/97



[PART 11l: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS H

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethyiene in tightly sealed and impervious comai EYSM Qy ON §@N/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? Qy 4d A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? b& aN

4. Draining cartridge fliters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? 6VW\ d/*(ékc Qy ON Op0A

5. Matnuaining solvent-to~carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacrurer’s specifications? Qy GN)@N/A
[PART 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber inust have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993 |

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the respousible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check approrriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent conmrols? M UN

2

. Equipped dry-z0-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? M\Y ON ON/A

(93]

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
ccndenser upon opening the door? XY ON ONvA

4. Measur=d and recorded the iemperature of the outlet exhaust
condernser on a weskly/bi-weekly basis?

eam of a refrigerated
()6S nxadenay B

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exh#ust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F? ) Qy 4N /@IN/A
6. Conducted 2ll temperanure monitoring afier an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the cooiant had been completely charged? : }25{ aw
= — = e —

20f5 Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arga’source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlef side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay aN

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust tempefature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly? Qy ON Owa

Is the temperature differential equaf to or greater than 20° F? ay OanN OwaA

3. Meas:red and recorded the perc cdncentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying g¥tle while the machine is venting to the adsorber, :
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Qy anN Qwa

Is the perc congefiration equal to or less than 100 ppm? - Qy ON ON/A

sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
tions is at least § duct diameters downstream of any bend, contaction,

nsion; and downstream from no other inlet? Oy 4aN anNva

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? Qy ON anNa

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? gy aN aN/a

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

’
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ot @\W\L—d\ ClY/éN
2. Maintained roiling monthly totai of perc consumptiog/” ay AN

5. Maintained leak detecdon inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Qy awN 8Nra “
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak emi?e w/in 2 days {
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Ay ON ONA
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct recding instruments) Ay ON ON/A
:l 3. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay anN @wa
‘ 6. Maintained startup/shutdown/maifunction plan? )(’*ﬁ‘{ th
7. Maintained deviation reports? Qy OGN /A

Ay ON @&N/A
8. Mainuined compliance pian, if applicable? Qy anN PN/A

Problem correcied?

3of5 Revised 9/15/97



[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1.

!J

Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection?

Has the facility maintained a leak log?

Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves

Door gaskets and seating
Filter gaskets and seating
Pumps

Solvent tanks and containers

Water separators

Visual examination (condexnsed solvent on exterior surfaces)

. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Y ON ON/A

Y OGN ON/A

Y ON ON/A

Y ON ON/A

Y ON ON/A

Y ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Qdor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading insgumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

Halogen leak detector

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor conceatrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

XY oN
DYA

Muck cookers Y ON ONA
Stills Y ON ON/A
Exhaust dampers Y ON ON/A
Diverter valves Y ON ON/A

Cartridge filter housings QY ON QON/A

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)?

c. Inspected for lezks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use?

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimerric only)?

ay ON
ay ON
Qy OGN
ay ON

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

Inspector’s Signarture

40f5

Date of Inspection

-

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 9/15/97



I[ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

Bowe Rismat Chen 1996)
SW stz (sld - Vadvelk/w%)

o pese. o Spubue lovad

Sadehn tleen Wz wasl

Sof5




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

. INSPECTION SUMMARY REP
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [] COMPLAINT/PISCOVERY. RE-INSPECTION []
TiME IN_| 205 TIMEOUT__| . \5 ARs ID#__ [ /19
TYPE OF FACILITY: Dndt awinvg
FACILITY NAME: DGz Wivlef DATE:__\//2]FF
FACILITY LOCATION:___ 2@5\ Lede T amnna O 12

| adce va:/w\ nz3 Mo

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: +2xvin b PHONE NUMBER:_ 1° 7~ 353 70
D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

IE Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

Kee lomys, > @WMV

lCeep 12200 veceips

Eﬁﬁ Oout wnﬁ%ﬁmﬂmw.
‘/7 Qe Lanat (o

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NOQ/
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: . 2/ 99
(Approxnmate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: S‘)Qﬂqu) 4 1 K ESHH
(Ple'\se Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: L/ " PHONE NUMBER: /D7 —%73 ~3953 =

Page _of . Revised 10/96



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT / '
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL a COMPLA
RE-INSPECTION a

AIRS ID#: ]7 037%1)1@}: V//‘f/‘m TIMEIN: /2.00
FACILITY NAME: _ DQVCLEK}A/ %/cww

FACILITY LOCATION: F895~ L4412 Enmn & # /67
Lawe Mpzy, fr 22748

|[PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)

1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96 a
2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit | i

|PART I: CLASSIFICATION H

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:

(check appropriate box)

A. /
1. Existing small area source . a 2. New small area source
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yt transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
‘both types, x<140 gal/yr both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr * transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

This is a correct facility classification ay aN

If no, please check the appropriate classification:

a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was _70 _gallons.  ES7/MATE.

1of4 Revised 10/28/96



|PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed ax}d impervious contai,;;;s;/ - gy ON
N MACH i (2T

2. Examining the containers for leakage? ‘ Y ON
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? Y ON
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? AZfY UN
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay anN %N/A

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ' |
In Part I1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? E YPLAL /'/27\0 Y ON
_ NEEY 7o REcorO

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? Ay ON anN/a
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? _ %Y UON ON/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly basis? T ay %\I
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F? _ %Y‘. ON

(g

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? /§Y aN

20of4 Revised 10/28/96



. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ’ ay OnN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? _ ay anN
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay OaN
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Yy ON an/A
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay ON
4, Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay anN
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay AN ON/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay aN anN/a
|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS I
‘Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ayY MN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? ay [N

3.

~N Oy W

8.

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? (for direct reading instruments only)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? é)( PL A+ B4 /—EM
COHE LI AVD RlceRY
REQIREMENTS L EF7
TAMPLAE 7:04/'[

Maintained deviation reports?
Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

ay @

ay QfN
Qy anN %/A

|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

3of4

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection? ;FY aN ‘I
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2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) }J
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) : g
Qa

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of de'tecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-3500 ppm? QY ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Qy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Qy anN
; d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ay N
: e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? dy 4N
% 3. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ay gﬁu
1 4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings, ‘ :
couplings, and valves }gﬁ’ aN Muck cookers %Y aN
Door gaskets and seating W aN Stills %Y aN
Filter gaskets and seating ﬁff aN Exhaust dampers - Qy 0N
Pumps }@Y CUN - Diverter valves ay aN
Solvent tanks and containers g{Y aN Cartridge filter housings %Y aN
Water separators %Y aN

Mert kg Mosyez,

Name of Responsible Official

Lovis A Meores Y/

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
\
Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

rin talib- quAer

MEHRZAD MOAYER

Executive Manager

Dryclean World, Inc.

(407) 623-4445 Pager ’ (407) 622-0067 Fax
Dryclean World (#1) Dryclean Wbrid (¥3)
1066 Mantgomery Rd. 3895 Lake Emma Dr. #167

Altamonte Springs, FL 32714 Lake Mary, FL 32746

(407) 869-0494 (407) 333-9347
Dryclean World (#2) Dryclean World (¥4)
931 N. SR 434, #1315 3801 W. Lake Mary Biva. #177

Altamonte Springs, FL 32714 Lake Mary, FL 32746

(407) 682-6701 (407) 322-5991
4of4 Revised 10/28/96
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_ ARMS UPDATED |
PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

"¢ TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT DATE §-2¥-79
LIAN v T
COMP CE INSPECTION CHECIQIST BY }f{
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL b= COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY m
RE-INSPECTION o

swswe:_]) 0379 vate: £-2T49 tmew: 209 toveour: 2145
racrorry Nave: [y Clean World
FACILITY LOCATION: _ 3994 Lgtt Empmy D #157

Latt Mary FC

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Purim Tacl Lo PHONE: _333-93%7
CONTACT NAME: ____ PHONE: 2
[PART I: NOTIFICATION ) s ( ;‘
(check appropriate box) Q-;wc ‘o oY -~
o) A\
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup %, Z a
zZ = A
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit 0%, 2 '.95 ((\ a
. . © Q
[PART I: CLASSIFICATION ® |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
{check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A .
1. Existing small area source ™ 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yt transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) {constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x.< 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yt transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) {constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification gy . N o KCa_n Tot determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a ‘facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was aﬁ[ﬁ,g galloms.
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| PART ITI: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

L.

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?

. Examining the containers for leakage?

2
3.
4

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed cgntainers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? 6f /n /'S }f

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

Oy ON @A

ay oN &s/a
Py o
Qy ON Ckva

QY ON Sava

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

(V)

W

1.

In Part I1-A:

s
Lot

PR

A
If classification 1 ha§ ‘bccn checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been; chcckcd the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A belm\)

If classnﬁcatxon 3 has been chcckca the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser oria, carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed przor to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checkcd, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsibie official of all new sources and exxstmg large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all,ma{hincs with the appropriate vent controls?

Equipped drv-to-drv machines with a closed-loop vapor ;'cnting system?

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door?

. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment witlun 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F? /{ f)/f- }/nyw

. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

Ay ox
O ON OnA
2 ON ONnA

By On

Oy aN ¥wa

oy Hy

—
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also: j

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay &N
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser 9M /400
inlet and outlet weekly? ay &y ONA
Is the temperature differential equal to’or greater than 20° F? Oy G ONA

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay ON OwNA

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Qy aN ON/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay ON ONA
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils? : gy ON anNA
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay ON OnNA

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes) - -

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? _ Eﬂ{DN

2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? 5 Ao fﬂ/ ca {f’ﬂ% v vy [>N
]

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ' ay 40N dN/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay ON E&VA
4. Maintained calibration data? gor applicable direct reading instruments) ay ON RNV/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay anN I&N/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ‘éX ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? : Xy aN anva
Problem corrected? ay UOxN ON/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? t?-Y aN ON/A

3of5 Revised 8/11/97



|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS , ]

inspection?

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a.
b.

. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

? ay m
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? > ég)(p ”W&( ay sg

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

" Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves Oy ON @nva Muck cookers Qy ON AN/A
Door gaskets and seating Qy QN aN/a Stills ay oN|[gwva
Filter gaskets and seating ay ON UN/A Exhaust dampers ay ONjON/A
Pumps ay QN dN/A Diverter valves ay ON} aN/A
Solvent tanks and containers ay ON ON/A Canridge filter housings QY 4 N/A
Water separators ay ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible'official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) > f v /d Pe /

a
a
Q
Q
Q

Clzfna/fr

Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)?

Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly_‘basis?

Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use?

ﬂzd/l//.;/// CVHHF’W}LM @-L‘/r?‘{

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)” Date of Inspection
Dl L (L — Goow
Inspector’s SignaMre Approximate Date of Next Inspection

4 0of S Revised 8/11/97



",,"

| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: ]

Owner ﬂ(r?/ﬂ F Hnow abw Vf/l/f%/,uﬂg

f)(p/éif/)i’/ fo PVm_aqf/, JA/;'// br‘/”rzg tAEm
Calendar an re-explains the o fes
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION []
TIME IN;_)L: O TIME OUT: 1‘30@/;/) AIRSIDH:_|[7037%

TYPE OF FACILITY: D{“y (legats |

FACILITY NAME: Ofy Citan watld DATE: Z =L 79

FACILITY LOCATION: 3994 Lglr Eppm 4 Yr F/ (7
LC{ /{f /h({/\[, //L‘
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Jffﬂt/é/ Yovn Y. PHONE NUMBER:_ V) ~333~73%7

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

ﬁ\ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

Bring Calenda”
Wd | /6‘4/{/ [07 7

and fe%ﬂmcf

o Tempeutire log

COMMENTS:

Minor ?/) [amﬂ/fq/yf—(

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properiy certified and submitted to the inspector. YESﬁ\ NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 2 !" 20 ao

(Approxxmate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: an%// l/i’) /] //] ﬂLI///V\

Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: W % PHONE NUMBER: Lﬁ? {73" ?333
PaoeJof_L Revised 10/96




ARS D#: U037 Revised 09/15/97

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT P(&(L'
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

racirry NasE:_Ory ([ egm World DATE: 9’2‘[’-?‘7
FACILITY LOCATION: _ Y95 igle Emma 1r. #1467
Cofrsr Mary, FL

Annual Reporting Pesiod:_Hasg 8/ S A 10 __Busus | 1999

Based on each term or condidon of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. QvEs m;NO

IfNO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not besn in continuous compliance during the reportng period stated above:

P&Lﬂf/ !Tfelﬁff)ﬁ/ rfmf ﬁ!ﬁ’?/ ,/842 ﬁ /d;f§
Exact period of non-compliance: from ﬂ/qUS t 1994 to /%/hv S LL Vb
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: 6ﬁmh mnaq / /. /fm/ﬂ TA -
Method used to demonstrate compliance: (€ =Ja40CL } in & ftw _months

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not besn in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from 10

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inguiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

upon purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons peryearfor dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or
combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: TQICACB\ l\\ \[CLM\OL

L Name (Please an

*This form is made availabie to you as an aid in order to mest your annual compliarnce certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
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Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building

2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

Jeb Bush
Governor

January 27, 1999

Mr. Parin Talib

Dryclean World

3895 Lake Emma Drive #167
Lake Mary, Florida 32746

Re: Facility No.: 1170374
Dear Mr. Talib:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility
that you submitted on January 14, 1999.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those facilities
using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable between January 15
and March 1 of each year the facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of the Title V general
permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible
official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510

Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or equipment, of
if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact the District

or local air program compliance inspector in your area.
Sincerely,
\ W
. \‘\ 2
jg‘*)oony Diltz, Chief

e Bureau of Air Monitoring

‘ , . .and Mobile Sources - 4
DD/jw
cc: Mr. Anato]iy S(Y)bole'\‘/skiy,'Centra.l District

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



? SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

|

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

Z~/Z—0@

C. Signat
O Agent
X r ; 4 "%Aﬂcﬁj J Addressee

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 1170374

DRYCLEAN WORLD
PARIN TALIB

D. Is detlvery fliress different from item 17 O Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [0 No

727 CRICKLEWOOD TERRACE T
W FL 32746 - oervice lype
HEATHRO Certified Mail [0 Express Mail
O Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail [ C.0.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes
2. Artlcle Number, éCopy from serwce label)
PS Form 381 1, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789

M

US Postal Service

'Z 333 LL? 253 0

Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for International Mail (See reverse)

DRYCLEAN WORLD
PARIN TALIB

727 CRICKLEWOOD TERRACE
HEATHROW FL 32746

AIRSID# 1170374 |

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Date, & Addressee’s Address

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995




STATE OF FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECT
TWIN TOWERS OFFICE BUILDING

2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32398

5753‘5 dyooo

8, (%% 4/1,
fo . &
w2y 4, O
%% %
°a
S, %,
/,
%, %,
< ')0. .
§:7413
L

MR PARIN TALIB

DRYCLEAN WORLD

3895 LAKE EMMA BLVD #167
LAKE MARY FL 32746

<38/ %%"—"'-’

NCLAIMED D F\EFUS -
ATTEMPTED' NoT KNOV,/N
D NO SUCH STREET
VACANT
NO RE(‘EPTACLE

NOT
AL)DpES VFRABLE A:

FOR WA H D
R -
. AQUT . DATE gx

. ,I|!”mla[n'”l‘llulduullmn'l'”:_u“m'n!i‘

N B

POSTALIA 512167 |

™.



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS  {ARMS UPDATED
"~ TITLE YV GENERAL PERMIT AT -2
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST ] DATE 5 /3 i

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ~ ANNUAL X

RE-INSPECTION O

COI\dPLAINT/DISCOVER'f BY = ﬂ{

ATRS ID#: | ZQ'Z?&( pate: 61200  tovEm: L0

FACILITY NAME: _ Dry  UUeqn Warld

TIME OUT: | -’ﬁSA

y
FACILITY LOCATION: MM_H& 7

Labre Thary, fu 32 7%
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: far.en .

PHONE: ¥ 07 «3*23—?3‘{,7
CONTACT NAME: _ DOR~frtrestts Dpmise Sh f rrone:

Arim Feme
|PART I: NOTIFICATION i
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
|[PART II: CLASSIFICATION |]
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: (1 No notification form :
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al 7 )
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source a ) -
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr drv-to-dry only, x < 140 galfyr ‘(56 .
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yt transfer only, x <200 gal/yr @ 2 = (
both types, x < 140 galivr both types, x < 140 gal/vr % o, L 7
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) =4 > L ]
’ ((3) = (&)
3. Existing large area source Q 4. New large area source y(_ = % fc;%
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/st dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yt ':cg S T
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr » g )
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gallyr R

(constructed before 12/9/91) (consuructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification ay ON %an not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons. '

lof5 Revised 8/11/97




[PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ]

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(chéck appropriate boxes)

. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?

1
2. Examining the containers for leakage?

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

L)

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

4

least 24 hours prior to disposal? : : Oy ON }ZfN/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according 10 the manufacturer’s specifications? Qy aN ¢N/U
H&’ART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ' ”
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If ciassification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped \‘vith cither a refrigerated
condenscr or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
_installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below). '

A. Has the responsxble official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? . i M ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? dﬁ aN aN/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? Eg)( ON an/a
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust sueam of a refrigerated [j(
condensar on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ay n
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the @{
condenser exceeded 45°F? Oy aN/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after /&/
verifving that the coolant had been completely charged? ay

20f5 Revised 8§/11/97



W

1.

[93)

B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-10-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenssr

inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cvcle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion,; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenssr coils?

. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

ay OaN

ay ON ON/A
Oy ON ONA

Oy oN &fa

oy oN af/a

Oy aN MA

ay aN D?§/A -i_

ay ON Q1<T/A

UPART'V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

2

~1

-
J.

W

Has the respoansible official:
(check appropriate baxes)

1.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?

}
Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

. Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicabte?

ay @
oy gk

Qy 9& ON/A

Oy aN #AN/A
ay aN aﬁN/A
Qy ON GQ/A
ay &N

ay QN @Q\I/A
Oy ON GrVA

ay QN %\I/A

—
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IH’ART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS : ‘”

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspécu'on? = ay (;%
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? _ ay ozfu
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
" Hose connections, fittings, ‘
couplings, and valves ay EDN ON/A Muck cookers OvYy JIN ON/A
Door gaskets and seating ay QN ON/A Stills ay mN ON/A |
Filter gaskets and seating Oy N ON/A Exhaust dampers ay 4N ON/A ||
Pumps . ay CEN aNva Diverter valves ay gnN Qn/a
Salvent tanks and containers ay @N OwNvaAa Cartridge filter housings OY N ON/A
Water separators Oy qJN ON/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) a
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) a
Odor (noticeable perc ador) a
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (F].D./PlD/calorimemc tubes) a
Halogen leak detector Q
Xf using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ﬂN/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?  OY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? . ay ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Oy ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay aN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay ON

6 -P~p0

Date of Inspevuon

%ﬂj Alwd

In5pector}‘§(gnature Apprommate Date of Next Inspection
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1

ARSID#%: 1|7 03 74‘{ ' Revised 01/18/00

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: ﬁf7\/ C/f’dn %/ [ﬂ( DATE:
FACILITY LOCATION: 343"(4 L{(ﬁ 5mmq 4& #'/é Z
Lybp mﬂ[;/y&b 74

Annual Reporting Period: 20 TO - , 20

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule

62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. QyES o
If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from - to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made
in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon
purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry faczlmes or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or
combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:
~ Name (Please Print) " Signature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual comphance cemﬁcatxon requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page  of



TITLE V AIR QUALITY G‘ENER:AL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL@ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [j " RE-INSPECTION [:]

TiMEIN:__ V00 nmeour. |1 %5 AIRS ID#: 1[]0?7‘,1
TYPE OF FACILITY; Qg, Clegs

FACILITY NAME:_ Dy LUlegn World DATE:_§ /)20,

FACILITY LOCATION: 55315 Lalte Emma Or # U7
Lal(& Md/'\/ lFb ?1_7%

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: &B>» Clrm Tag [ 2 PHONE NUMBER:_{ & 07)333 ~93%7

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

ﬁ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

__ COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
. | | Needyll Perc. reciepts vpto to
.. Nﬁ ﬁ’/‘é, W@ df‘pﬁs on 5[7‘*{ \ 5}/84/5 Ay

Vo Tfmpe/ﬁfafe logs op § e PWill chectr i iféfé
*-WCCI‘( “r Pfﬂpf(‘ R{’gol;{\%

N 0 Leaft Logs oy g7te

?szazardmu waste ﬂags and prochme Can e,r?om& hd%&k(i«u.& wasgte
eeol tp

4 fovect i e<sor  Berpt — e_lobeled “t
;Mﬂp?,u anof- lffgflio( quo Aote. Was+e CLoSED ., j

Oidin wondet pad H e
LDL wstizes Q- past 3 Jers

! v

| Hu%fd(ms Woste w{%% ot \ o
b 3 ek

COMMENTS: . . (| 4150 cheetl &y _ePg)()[/qul) atovid machint (S, aﬂc/fdﬂlr/

‘l— Pryms Th bach oset Needs dobe gone, lrum beliad maching to be

fehiad
Pvtin ‘59604&(41/7 tontdiament, Peec. Sme (14 machint

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESI____] NGM

£-26-02

(Approxlmate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: j@nﬂ{[/ // CVV)H lh/’) /) I’}’I

(PIE'IS nt)

INSPECTOR'’S SIGNATURE: M PHONE NUMBER: 5[07 g?3 3 3553
Page _Lof__[ Revised 10/96

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: -




7, 1 | . » W ey
| PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS | RS VPt g

¢ TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT DATE_(j=26-0¢ |

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST —S= -

| gy KO _ |
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL a COMPLAINT/DISCOMERY_ .0 .. .
RE-INSPECTION ﬁ\ _
alrs s _|| /0379 pate:_(~26~00 TovEm: 44§ TDEOUT: [9if4
FACILITY NAME: __ Jr \ (lean L\///L/r'/{
FACILITY LOCATION: 3 9 .
Lol /’ﬂ@fy F 9\77416
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: 14/ Tali ]a PHONE: &0 7-333~93%7
CONTACTNAME: _ 2 mipg £ hif +A2im Efhone: 467 -333-9
MILE & - B
|PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit 0O
. o8]
m— v——— S t— ——p—
. 28 <= ()
[PART II: CLASSIFICATION z5 © Jm
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0O No notification form % Z :,.3 =
(check appropriate box) 0 Drop store/out of business/pgtreleum 4
A. _ : 273 “?:’ ¢
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source 3 ] @
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yt dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr "3
transfer only, x <200 gal/yt transfer only, x <200 gal/yr B
both typés, x < 140 galhT both types, x < 140 gal/vr
(constructed before 12/9/91) - (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 galiyr ~ dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructad before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification /é&\ ON OCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility excesds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was 73 gallons.

lof5s Revised 8/11/97



HPART 1I1: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS . .

1
2.

L)

PiN

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?

Examining the containers for leakage?

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? Sﬂ 3 0 5}'(

. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
g

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

A
Ay ax awa

- ON ON/A

aN

ay ON

ay ON ;z{\I /A

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

H

)

1.

2.

In Part II-A:
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

. installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

Equipped drv-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor \"enu‘ng svstemn?

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door?

Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser excesded 45°F?

. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

)Z(Y aoN

/BY ON ON/A
/éY aN On/A

/rzﬁ' aN

/Zle aN aN/a

}éy oN

20f5

Revised 8/11/97



1.

(73

W

B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the Lémpcrature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 1

outed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

ay ON

ay ON

ay ON
ay ON

ay anN

Oy ON

ay ON

av/A
ON/A

ON/A
ONrA

ON/A -

ON/A

ON/A

_ HPART'V: ‘RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

2

-
J.

Has the respounsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?

. L}
Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. .documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days

ol ox
of an

D‘(DN

and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay OaN i
4. Maintained calibration data? ¢for applicable direct reading instruments) Oy ON @X/(
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? oy, ON @A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? M{DN
7. Maintained deviation reports? Oy ON &N/A
Problem corrected? Oy ON 1A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay ON /A
3o0f5 Revised §/11/97




)
f

IE’ART.VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS : A *“

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
inspection? = K anN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak Jog? g ON
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
" Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves Y ON ON/A Muck cookers Y ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating ty QN aN/a Stills Y ON ONA
Filter gaskets and seating PY ON ON/a Exhaust dampers Y ON ON/A
Pumps Y ON ON/A Diverter valves Y ON ON/A |
Solvent tanks and containers ﬁuy aN ON/A Cartridge filter housings @Y ON ON/A
Water separators Dy ON Owva I
4. Which method of detection is used by the Lsponsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) ﬂ: 0\6 0 (\ @/
Phjvsical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) m()/c 6 {
Odor (noticeable perc odor) AO ¢ he/d/\ m/
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) 2 [
Halogen leak detector | a
. If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: , : M f
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON M
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? o ay 4aN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly‘basis? Oy ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimeatric only)? Oy aN ‘

Loqninphap .&~26/0()

Inspedtor’s Name (Please Print)  Date of Inspection

Pl

Inspector’s Signature

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

40of5 : Revised 8/11/97



HADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] - RE-INSPECTION [{]

TMEIN__ 4 5% nmeout,_ 101 (& ARsID#:__| |7 0379
TYPE OF FACILITY:__()ry Clran '
FACILITY NAME; {)r}r (lean  Wos /0{ -
FACILITY LOCATION: R 44 Lglre Emma Pr. #/[47
- . Latie  Mary, 1. 327% <
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:__ Pz /iy Ta [fl b _PHONE NUMBER: ‘#7 -333-93%7

\ﬂ? Based on the regults of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
' compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

DATE._4~ 26 '0_&

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

T 1) lompbance | Heep v Logs 7

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. Y NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: =~ 200 |
r

4

(Approximate) ,
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: gq/fh&/&//‘/ Lenh f/l/qAWv\

Please nt)

/
INSPECTOR'’S SIGNATURE: W/ PHONE NUMBER: lfﬂ 7 - 293 '3353

Page /\ of z . Revised 10/96




AII(ES_{ID#: l t 2{2 52 rj ' Revised 01/18/00

A0t
W DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
: ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: p/ Y /4 /L’Q/] W;’/ /é/ _ DATE: _____é _N'Zé —o
FACILITY LOCATION: 3 % E

Lafe  Mary, A R124L

| o &
Annual Reporting Period: __J ¢ T V/ZO 7 TO j/(/ nt : 20 Ua

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compgnce with DEP Rule

62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES No

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

‘Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

" Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made
in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon
purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or
combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: QO\“c SO\ TG\\(\ \O | POU\J\(:\TO\-’QJ/ ’ 6J 26/! 20

Name (Please Print) : Signature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page _  of




]_ U.S. Postal Service

| CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

{Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Prowded)

Total Posta:

SentTo  PARIN TALIB

Street, Apt. A
or PO Box Nc HEATHROW

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. - -
Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

DRYCLEAN WORLD

_______________ 727 CRICKLEWOOD TERRACE
W FL

<0
—F
2| _OFFICIALAYSE
= /AN ! s
-0 ( o C? A 2(,5]?)@03{33 1E:.,,/
o V
~ Postage | $ .
[U: Certified Fee (' '
7 ostmark

Return Receipt Fes
S (Endorsement Required) Here
a Restricted Delivery Fee
o (Endorsement Required)

P

O
ru
m
O
—
O
a
[\

AIRS ID#1170374

A. Bgceived by (Plepse Print Clearly) B.‘._\l)at
A ,,/ 2 )

|gnature
0 Addressee

. Article Addressed to:

DRYCLEAN WORLD, AIRS ID#1170374

PARIN TALIB
727 CRICKLEWOOD TERRA
HEATHROW FL CE
2746

D. Is delivery address dlfferent from item 1?2 O Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: 0O No

O Express Mail
[J Return Receipt for Merchandise
O c.o.D.

3. Sepvice Type
Certified Mail

Registered
O Insured Mail

0 Yes

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

2. Article Number
(Transfer fromiservide tabel} | [(HY M L3

20; 98¢

h! ?ﬂ?hqbﬁlb

IR E X (R

LT

PS Form 3811, March 2001 Domestic

Return Receipt

102595-01-M-1424




UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVJEELDO R | —~~=|-FifSt.Class Mail~—
r\\./\} u\ ?% =Postage > & Fees-Paid
= PM B =T~ -YSPS T
© @ =T |- PEMIitTNOT G210
0] MAR ‘W ]
' ® Sender: Please er address;—andi‘fﬂché..mmtfox-‘\-_—
~ s
~ 3 7
g = ~
[S ) =3
DARIAMOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PROGgAg;/f r.
DEPT. OF ERVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION =< ' 7
MAIL STATICN 5510 &z O =
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD 550N
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400 ¢ 5 &3 <
I
5 m
i O




U.S. Postal Serviceém ‘ .
CERTIFIED MAIL:, RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

For delivery information visit our websnte at www. usps comgp

OFFICIH

Postage | $

Certifled Fee

Retum Reciept Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)
Total Posy ID# 1170374 _
PARIN TALIB . .

ST DRYCLEAN WORLD
[ siwsi Apt1 727 CRICKLEWOOD TERRACE

|orPOBoxN {iE ATHROW, FL 32746
City, State, 2

Here

7003 0500 0DOO4 D144 yu3s W

PS Form 3800, JURGI20008 -+ .

s 1,2, A Slgnature
sstricted Delivery is desired. P ‘ ‘ p L,/ I Agent

7 .- name and address on the reverse X M I Addressee

-t we can return the card to you. B. Received by.{ Printed Name)

.ach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
»" or on the front if space permits.

. , D. Is delivery address different from ftem 42 Fl
’1". Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: 0

(1D# 1170374

. PARIN TALIB
{DRYCLEAN WORLD : :
i 727 CRICKLEWOOD TERRACE i [ 3. Service Type

HEATHROW, FL 32746 Certified Mail [ Express Mail
| ogistered ¢ [J. Retumn Recaipt for Merchandise

- Insured Mail [ C.0.D.
4. Restricted Dellvery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

?DDB 0500 0004 OL44 4435 ‘

PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt " 102595-02-M-1540




UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE . ' ” ‘

¢ Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in ﬂ{i: ox ®

2z (O
o

<
DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTROL P
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTEC
MAIL STATION 5510
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400




U.S. Postal Service ]l

f
J CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT s
{ "(D.vomé_s'tic Mail Only; No Insurange Qca‘.ve_rqgg_.erqyided)\ 5

Postage | $ /l/
Certified Fee . ;
Return Recelpt Fee Vs GOSt

{Endorsement Required) nere
Restricted Delivery Fee 4
{Endorsement Required)

Total P a A
otal Postage i’ﬁsr;:;slu Fo11/US 74

SentTo DRYCLEAN WORLD
PARIN TALIB

~ . TERRACE
Sireet At Mo, 727 CRICKLEWOOD TERRA “E

HEATHROW, Fi. 32745

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

. . ] [l ]
H Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Signfithre = I ]5“,
itern 4 if Restricted Delivery-is desired. \ X e~ e I!.l Agent
W Print your name and address on the reverse g A%, _ /1] Addressee
so that we can return the card to you. B. Received by ( Printed Namd) = 7| C. Date of Delivery

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

. D. Is delivery.address different from item 1? O Yes
1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below:  [J No

PN KN T RNV YE j oo Ay
. DRYCLEAM WORLD Yerd
t L PARIN TALIR \”L
{727 CRICKLEWOED TERRACE Y
U m AT LR O 1 32746 i3 ice Typ?
| HEATHROW, Fo : \ W, Certified Malil
_) DO Registered™_.. I3 Retuifn Reoéipt for Merchandise
s e L S 0 nsured Mail | C20.D- /
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes
2. Article Number ' D\
e emice abe) | 7001 1140 0001 755k 3klk .
PS Form 3811, August 2001 \ Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1540
TP EaAT . T :
L= g RINRR{RA NS e 1 ¢4 [4




Postage & Fees Paid
USPS

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE First-Class Mail
Permit No. G-10

% B

¢

.
42
%
BUR. OF AIR MONITORING & MOBILE soum?ég ) 2 &
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION % ~ = ‘@)
MAIL STATION 5510 % L, 7
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD a2
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400 % 0»,0
Y%

R IR I I I A I E T A R A AR YA A A




‘!

U.S. Postal Servicen |
CERTIFIED MAIL.. RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No insurange Coverage Provided)

7003 0500 0004 D144 98k7

For delivery information visit our website at www.usps.com

gﬁ@%ﬁéﬁ@& U g

Postage

Certifled Fee

Retumn Reclept Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Dellvery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

See Reverse for instructions ]

| SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
}
| B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Sigature
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X W O\j D Agent
# Print your name and address on the reverse i D Addressee
so that we can return the card to you. B. Received by (Printed Name) €, Ddte of Qelivery
W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 7‘{0 o
or on the front if space permits. -

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 [ Yes

1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

e T TRTRSTIS ERRVISVII

" - ‘)A‘\\AY""“‘I‘—' /

\\ l‘\("\‘l/cl AN ‘VL)P\' r . g b s, ice Type

I a7 CRIGKLEWOOD TERFALE rtitied Mail [ Express Mail

,1 LEATHROW, T 32749 O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise

: -/’J 0 Insured Mail O c.oD.
L_,_J'_.—j |.4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes
2. Article Number T ‘
(Transfer from service label) L——_ﬂ]l]_a___ﬁﬂﬂ 0DDY Dlyy 98L7

PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic' Return Receipt ‘ ! 102595-02-M-1540




UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE First-Class Mail
Postage & Fees Paid

. USPS
, ) Permit No. G-10
L \\/\"
* Sender: Please-print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box ®
. %/ { ) ¢
e F
AN L - !
Wt » DAPM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PROCT Y

¢, G DL OF ZHVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
SO, TN L FAYION 5510
v 2600 PR STONE ROAD
) TALLAH/ SSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400

/

/
7

i ‘n“ni'|‘n“|‘|‘|l‘s‘uu|l||‘||"|ul“ln‘l‘,ul|‘||uu||




> unial auy o 1o

0} adojeaus jo doy 1ano auyj 1e plod
SENDER: COMPLETE THI¢__ — . —eLIVERY

item 4 if Restricted.Delivery is desired.
W Print your name and address on the reverse

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete T A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. D7(e ofw ‘

—

s0 that we can feturn the card to you. C. Signature

& Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X [ £ ' WJ / Agent
or on the front if space permits. ' [J Addressee

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 \ 0 Yes

1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

. \
AIRS ID # 1170374
DRYCLEAN WORLD
727 CRICKLEWOOD TERRACE 3. Service Type
I HEATHROW FL 32746 Certified Mail [0 Express Mail
: O Registered 3 Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O C.O.D.

1 p / 7’?‘ DSDZ é—- 57 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) a Yes

' 2. Article Number (Copy from serwce Iabel)

|

| PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789

l

f
|
{
(
|
| PARIN TALIB ;
|
i
|
|
|
!

o T o )
{ P 174 052 551 ‘

US Postal Samce
Receipt for Certmed Mail

TUAIRS ID # 1170374

[ PR ORI e rmm———

DRYCLEAN WORLD

PARIN TALIB

727 CRICKLEWOOD TERRACE
HEATHROW FL 32746

Postage $

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
‘Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

[ S—




—

Z 210 bbl 2329

US Postal Servnce

Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.
l?‘o_no_t use for Intemnational Mail (See reverse)

DRYCLEAN WORLD
PARIN TALIB

Certified Fee

727 CRICKLEWOOD TERRACE
HEATHROW FL 32746

AIRSID # 1170374 |
|
|
|

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

n Complete items 1, \:2 and 3. AIso complete
item 4 if Restrlctéd Delivery is desired.

W Print your name’and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you

W Attach this card to the back of the mallplece
or on the front if space permits. /

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRSID # 1170374
DRYCLEAN WORLD
PARIN TALIB
727 CRICKEEWOOD TERRACE
-HEATHROW FL 32746

9<¢*c7
atu re

- \ @\ﬂi O Agent
NN ﬂc__l:l Addressee
D. Is delivery address different from item Y7 0 Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

C. Si

3. Service Type

[ Certified Mail O Express Mail
[ Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
[ Insured Mail O c.0.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 1 Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

Z A0 bl,! 229

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789




First-Class Mail
Postage & Fees Paid
usps -

Permit No. G-10

* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box ¢

g o :
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE ~ I‘ \

ng

n

BUR. OF AIR MONITORING 8MGBIL %RC@
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL BROTEC g
MAIL STATION 5510

5600 BLAIR STONE ROAD

Q
%_ T
= P =
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32368-24




SSEIHC]GV NHﬂlEH 40 LHOWE3IHL O .- B
BdO_Ei/\NE! 40 dOL Iv HIMOILS 30V ;
i oy e rierns b TE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

(4
Simrvssu oSy s

Complete items 1, 2, and ‘3. Also complete

A. ﬁeceived by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery ;
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. \ 2 TN 3-5 -G
Print your name and address on the reverse %r{“ L [ {/\Z—J& - K

so that we can return the card to you. (C. Signgture o
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, I x Z PPN Z O Agent
i i ol . - [ Addressee

or on the front if space permits.

n

D. Is delivery address different from item 1?7 [J Yes

1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

AIRSID # 1170374

DRYCLEAN WORLD
PARIN TALIB
727 CRICKLEWOOD TERRACE 3. Seryice Type
HEATHROW FL 32746 Certified Mail [0 Express Mail
Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O tnsured Mail [0 C.O.D.
4. Restricted Defivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

Y

TRIRIERIIE

2. Article Number (Copy from serwce Iabel)

102595-99-M-1789 !

E
|
|
|
|
[
|
[
|
|
|
i
I

Postage | $

Certified Fee
Postmark

Return Receipt Fee Here
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
{(Endorsement Required)

AIRS ID # 1170374

DRYCLEAN WORLD

PARIN TALIB

727 CRICKLEWOOD TERRACE
HEATHROW FL 32746
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I U.S. Postal Service

V

B CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

! (Domestic Mail Only;,No Insu;anc;e Coverage Provided) -

Q1

Postage

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total P

Sent To DRYCLEAN WORLD
PARIN TALIB

or PO B
.......... - HEATHROW FL

Street, 1 737 CRICKLEWOOD TERRACE

AIRS ID#1170374

’| SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is-desired.

Print your name and aeress on the reverse
so that we can returny the ¢ard to you.

Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

. Article Addressed to:

: AIRS ID#1170374
'DRYCLEAN WORLD
~PARIN TALIB
727 CRICKLEWOOD TERRACE
HEATHROW FL

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) |.B. Da

/?ehvery

C. Signat
O Agent

re””
X \\Q\VU O] Addressee

D. Is delivery 3ddress different from item 1?2 I Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

Zz

32746

3. ?ﬂce Type
Certified Mail
[ Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
[ insured Mail 0 c.o.D.

[ Express Mail

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Articlelndmbérd | THHTTHTT %fnf UH%‘_@DQ ﬂiDEflgl; 17'«’:|f7

(Transfer from service label)

gl ghqlgl i

PS Form 3811, March 2001

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-01-M-1424
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W] CERTIFIED MAIL.. RECEIPT

L . -
(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Co verage Provided)

For delivery information visit our website at www.usps.comg
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m
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—
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a Retum Reclept Fee
[am
-
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[am
m
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-
r\_

Certified Fee GQ
« 1O
(Endorsement Required)

tma
H
Restricted Delivery Fee OD’}\@

(Endorsement Required)

Total Pc [ 1170374001AG
DRYCLEAN WORLD
PARIN TALIB

X\j -SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1,' '2’ and 3. Also c'oHp’Iet'e' I A siggaturé 711 11!
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X : - — [J Agent
| Print your name and address on the reverse O NANA~ ( L i~ [ Addressee
- Z%thit t‘::,e can dr?tu{r? tI;e csrdf tt(I: you. iIoi B.fseceived by ( Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery
ach this card to the back of the mailpiece, i e e | (?, -
or on the front if space permits. \ (\ QN (\L,\R .
- D. Is delivery address different from item 1?2 1 Yes
1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

\ (T 07 {17U3VERI0TAG
| DRYCLEAN WORLD

[ PARIN TALIB 3, Sqhvice Type
' 727 CRICKLEWOOD TERRACE genifiedMail O Express Mail
: , LAKE MARY, FL 32746 Registeréc_jv [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
[ Insured Mail [ c.0D.

L 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. :
7003 0500 DOOY4 D14y 3537 |
102595-02-M-1540

PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt
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74} Permit No. G-10

* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in tffis\box ®

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION Z
MAIL STATION 5510 M)
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD % 7
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400




AIRS ID # 1170374 ‘

DRYCLEAN WORLD

PARIN TALIB

727 CRICKLEWOOD TERRACE Fund: 20-2-035001
HEATHROW FL Obi.: 002273
32746 ¥

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 o
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDE{RG?7 MAR2S 2547

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

"

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 v

Do NOT Remove Label
AIRS ID # 1170374

DRYCLEAN WORLD —
PARIN TALIB : FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY-
727 CRICKLEWOOD TERRACE Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
HEATHROW FL Fund: 20-2-035001

32746 Obj.: 002273
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Y

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below, on your mailing label
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TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 c:§2_ﬁ341 H{}RMQ%“
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‘ Check Date:

Check Amount:
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Mar 18, 20030136
$50.00

Amount Paid
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50.00
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Complete itemns 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restncted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

or on the front if space permits. -

® Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly} | B. Da

(72

C. Sig
O Agent

Article Addressed to:

DRYCLEAN WORLD

PARIN TALIB
| 727 CRICKLEWOOD TERRACE
| HEATHROW FL
| 32746

|
|
|
\
3
1.
% AIRSID # 1170374
J

D. Is delivery address different from |té?ﬁ 172 O Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

{

|

ure 5

—_ |

X IQ_J A ﬁv 0 Addressee |
|

|

[

i

O Express Mail
3 Return Receipt for Merchandise

3. Senite Type
X Certified Mail
Registered

[ tnsured Mail

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

|

{

}

|

0 c.oD. }
O Yes [

1

Artirla Niumbar (Cony from serwce labe)

Domestic Return Receipt

PS Form 3811, July 1999 102595-99-M-1789
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| U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAJL RECE'PT

(Domestic Mall Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage | $

Certified Fee
Postmark

Return Receipt Fee Here
{Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

AIRS ID # 1170374

 DRYCLEAN WORLD —

PARIN TALIB '

¢ 727 CRICKLEWOOD TERRACE
< HEATHROW FL

["?bum 0320 0001 797 0902
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
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Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
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STATE OF FLORIDA : ' gy [\ g e )

’ CRHARR = p———

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION % S\~ & USPOSTAG: &3
TWIN TOWERS OFFICE BUILDING ' < aze N7 7 Y i3

2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD - 21odAl D270 TLH Py T E230 2 g o] - 33 23

21T e weinnl T 0.5 5 =it

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400 :E::Y}E& e

MS# 5510 | w©
37550304000 o
JIS04000_ %
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! DRYCLEAN WORLD G"% .

z 3895 LAKE EMMA DRIVE #167 R ¢ ~
L] INSUFFICIENT ADDRESS | LAKE MARY FLORIDA 32746 %o 2.
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(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

For delivery information visit our website at www.usps.comg
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'Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
., item 4 if Restrlctpd Delivery is desired.

A Recelved by (Please Print Clearly) B. Date of Dehvery

’ 2 Print your name and address on the reverse
50 that we can return the card to you.
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

9. Article Addressed to:

. . AIRS ID # 1170374
: " DRYCLEAN WORLD
" PARIN TALIR

or on the front if space permits. =

C. Signature
i Agent '
X O Addressee :
D. Is delivery address different from itern 17 ) Ves
If YES, enter delivery address below: 1 No

, 727 CRICKLEWOOD TERRACE
. HEATHROW FL,
32746 v

3. Service Type

E:Certiﬁed Mail  [J Express Mail -
Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
3 insured Mail 1 c.o.D.

| 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

O Yes.

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

000 052D f*/;;m 7293 2/4F

-~ PEForm 3BT ryuly fo99- -

“'Dgmiestic”Return-Réceipt

102595-60--0852

'ERT' IED“MAII:"’ ECEIPT”

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee .
{Endorsement Required)

Postmark
Here

Hestncted Delivery Fee
{Endorsement Required)

Total Pastans 2 Bane | & .
AIRS
R DRYCLEAN WORLD
. PARIN TALIB

I

rIJ;

HEATHROW FL
ci 32746

7000 0520 UUED 9373 2149

____,__.__

Seoc o R GER Ee LB 80200 8 e B ;.:ug;;;i-‘.z's!:it::liill; -

% 727 CRICKLEWOOD TERRACE

!
ID # 1170374

r mailer)
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STATE OF FLLO
DEPARTMENT Or NV!PONMENTAL PROTECTION
TWIN TOWERS OFFICE -BUILDING
) 2800 BLAIR STONE ROAD
i TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400

T TR TR

CAIRSID# 1170374

75 DRYCLEAN WORLD.
PARIN TALIB :
727 CRICKLEWOOD TERRACE
HEATHROW FL 32746
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E Compléte items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restficted D Delivery is desired.

A. Received by {Please Print Clearly) | B. Dats of Delivery

= Print your name and address-on the reverse
so that'we can return the card to vou.

B Atiach this cerd to the back of the maiipiece, .
or on the front if space permits.

C. Signature
3 Agent
X 1 Addressee

1. Article Addressed to:

-
o

D. Is delivery address different from item 17~ 2 Ves-
if YES, enter delivery address below: O No

“’ AIRSID # 1170374
DRYCLEAN WORLD
PARIN TALIB
727 CRICKLEWOOD TERRACE
HEATHROW FL 32746

3. Service Type :
g Certified Mail [0 Express Mail

Registered 3 Return Receipt for Merchandise
O insured Mail O c.0.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 0 Yes

Article Numbser (C from ssivice label)
ﬁx e Num erl‘/opé\ro;— C/‘/,lce le;/(’//y‘é Aﬁ/gé é ({5_4

Domestic-Retun

BS-For .f3 AT duly-1293- - -

.

n-Receist - 102595-99-M-1788 .

5 ot

:3 L

N O

A

PR Postage | $

LR R —

H . Certitied Fee

b Postmark <
3 Return Receipt Fee Hera .
1 =8 (Endorsement Required)

3 n

S £ Restricied Delivery Fee

3 1 (Endorsement Reqtiired)

: . —]

] — . R
! Totai & . AIRSID # 1170374 o
) , PARIN TALIB . ]
i :
!

7000 0LOO

. |
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